dry bulb temperature, dew point temperatures, relative humidity, and condensate volume. It 
features the calculation of air conditioning load estimation, data analysis, and estimated cost 
of integrating condensate collection which is essential for the completion of this study.  
Results: The study discovered that about three thousand four hundred and eighty-eight 
(3,488) litres of condensate are being wasted on a weekly basis within the School of 
Engineering and Engineering Technology, The Federal University of Technology, Akure. 
This figure indicates the amount of reclaimed water source that is not in use.  
Conclusion:

[...]

the engineering building can be managed effectively if the condensate is properly collected. 313 
Water and energy are conjoint and hence it is essential that building operators and industry 314 
leaders understand that water conservation is as important as energy conservation. The 315 
study discovered that about three thousand four hundred and eighty-eight (3,488) litres of 316 
condensate are being wasted on a weekly basis within the School of Engineering and 317 
Engineering Technology. Therefore, the condensate collected should be channeled through 318 
a pipe of diameter 32 mm into a 5000 litres capacity tank with the help of 2hp capacity pump 319